

:stephanie-anne: botten Executor & Beneficiary of this Express Trust - VESSEL: STEPHANIE ANNE BOTTEN -Birth Certificate Number: 748a/9380 'Nothing is impossible – the word itself says 'I'm Possible"

PO Box 55 Glen Osmond SA 5064 4<sup>th</sup> February 2024

City of Prospect Chief Executive Officer Chris White PO Box 171 Prospect SA 5082

Attention: Chris White

Re: Photos taken on 10<sup>th</sup> August 2023

This is your final Notice to remedy this matter. You have had ample opportunity to do so.

- 1. On 27th November 2023 Notice 1
  - (i) I asked you to provide me with written evidence of my signed contract with the City of Prospect, whereby I have willingly consented to being photographed, filmed, monitored, tracked or recorded by your incorporated company.
  - (ii) I stated if no such documentation can be provided, the City of Prospect ABN 58758236361, under the SURVEILLANCE DEVICES ACT 2016 - SECT 7, has breached my privacy rights without my consent and is liable and subject to a financial penalty of \$75,000 to be made payable to me, Stephanie Botten, PO Box 55, Glen Osmond SA 5064 within 28 days of the date of this letter



- 2. Your response: No further response will be forthcoming from my staff and I in relation to this matter.
  - You are not privileged to refuse to communicate.
    Who are you?
    Where is your <u>Authority to Act</u>?
    From my observation you have No Standing at all.
    You only exist because of US. WE do not exist because of you.
  - (ii) We The People do not employ public servants to say "I'm not going to communicate anymore". You are paid by the public purse, by US, so you are 100% liable and accountable to communicate.
  - Maxims of Law: All are Equal before the Law All are Accountable for their Actions Corporate Immunity does not exist in LAW
- 3. We have a Grand Jury Order which states if you fail to communicate further you are liable.

## Order # 4. 16th Terra Australis Grand Jury

For the individual, in their personal capacity, occupying the Office of any Public Servant role who fails to respond to Crown Executive Orders, the fine is \$5000 in gold and/or silver; for the individual, and is publicly gazetted for belligerence and slavery.



- 4. On January 3<sup>rd</sup> 2024 Notice 2
  - (i) I instructed you to strike those photos of me and my granddaughter from your records and immediately cease and desist with any alleged legal action to gain commercial advantage through them.
  - (ii) And, in accordance with Maxims of Law, as Executor and Beneficiary, I dismissed any alleged authority by the City of Prospect to Act using my images for profit, as no valid verification of that Authority has been produced.
  - (iii) Furthermore, I stated that any further use of my images for commercial gain\_ will be deemed an Act of Slavery and full personal liability and accountability will be incurred by:
    - Chris White CEO \$4,000 based on <u>Order 16.1</u> 27TH Terra Australis Grand Jury, 11.11 am AWST 29.10.2023 we are charging you \$500 per hour for the consumption of my time and energy researching this matter, seeking Lawful counsel and for writing correspondence.
    - 2) City of Prospect \$75,000
    - 3) Issuing Officer id: 600
- 5. No reply has been forthcoming



## This is a violation of Rule of Law: All Are Equal Before The Law.

The City of Prospect CEO, Chris White, a Public Servant does not deem himself answerable to another living breathing sentient individual, despite We the People being the source of his Public Servant pay cheques, via the monetisation of the Birth Certificate.

I hereby hold Chris White

- (i) personally liable and accountable under the SURVEILLANCE DEVICES ACT
  2016 SECT 7 to a financial penalty of \$15,000 or 3 years imprisonment.
- (ii) personally liable and accountable for an additional \$4,000 over and above the original \$4,000 based on <u>Order 16.1</u> 27TH Terra Australis Grand Jury for the time spent writing this third Notice of Liability.

You do not work for free and neither do I.

- 6. In accordance with Maxims of Law, in Superior Jurisdiction, I write to notify you that this is your final Notice of Liability. I require immediate notification of the removal of my images from your records; and immediate notification that you have ceased and desisted with their misappropriation.
- 7. You will find these **Notices of Liability** publicly gazetted and time stamped on Crown Executive Orders.



I require an answer within 7 days of the date of this letter.

Regards

Stephanie Botten

Without malice or ill-will or vexation, and with all rights reserved.

<u>Record of Communication</u> Notice 1 Chris White, City of Prospect, 27<sup>th</sup> November 2023 Notice 2 Chris White, City of Prospect, 3<sup>rd</sup> January 2024 Notice 3 Chris White, City of Prospect, 5<sup>th</sup> February 2024 – Communication contained herein